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Summary

Pharma knocks tech off the top spot as most trusted industry in Ipsos's

latest global report

On average across 21
countries, 34% of adults
recently surveyed by Ipsos rate
pharmaceutical companies
trustworthy, compared to 31%
in 2021; a continuation of the
trend for the sector over the
last few years. A third, 33%,
say the same of the tech
sector. This is the same as last
year but down from 38% in
2018. There is an increase in
those who distrust the sector
too, with 22% of adults
distrusting compared to 19% in
2021

Levels of trustworthiness have
increased for Government,
22% now from 20% in 2021)
and social media* 22% now
from 16% in 2021)

The increases in
trustworthiness for both
pharmaceuticals and
government have crept
upwards, probably because of
the actions taken by these
sectors in response to COVID-
19.
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Global trustworthiness (%) by sector

vs. 2021 Trustworthy (%)

Pharmaceutical ~ +3 A
Technology 0
Food & Drinks n/a
Retail n/a
Banking  +1
Financial services n/a
Energy n/a
Consumer packaged goods n/a
Oil&Gas  +1

The Goverment  +24A [0

5

Social media companies  +64A [P

AV Statistically significant difference since 2021

Untrustworthy (%) vs. 2021

N
~

0

+3 A

(%]
~
+
rS
>

Q: Please look at this list of different types of organisations and institutions. In general, do you think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Source: Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor: Global: Global Couniry Average of 16017 online interviews
across 21 countries ¢.500-1000 online interviews per country aged 16/18-65-75, August 26-September 9 2022.
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Summary

The findings in this year’s Ipsos Global
Trustworthiness data shows that overall, not
much has changed and trustworthiness in
industries is generally trending upwards. The
drivers of trust have remained the same year
on year:

Perceptions towards trust and sector
regulation is that across 21 countries the
general public feel that the current levels
of regulation for companies across a
range of sectors are appropriate.

Ratings of government competence,
motivation and values, leadership,
responsibility, reliability and transparency,
which are the drivers of trust are all better

6 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023

than they were in 2019

Many professions have seen little to no
impact on their trustworthiness scores —
the world’s most trusted professions
(doctors, scientists, teachers) are
returning to the levels of trust seen
before the pandemic and as things return
to normal, there may be little to challenge
our deeply held pre-formed opinions of
how much we trust different professions.

Generations are not as important as most
people think and the majority of issues
and attitudes do not map neatly onto the
generation definitions.

Only 3 in 10 of the global public trust
business leaders to tell the truth and trust
in business leaders varies a great deal
across the globe when we ask people
whether they behave ethically and if they
are a force for good in the world — with
more positive answers in countries
including India, China, Saudi Arabi and
Japan than in many of the more sceptical
European or North American Nations.




Detailed findings
(appendix)

Ipsos Ipsos
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Trust in sectors

Ipsos Ipsos
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Global Country
Average

9

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Pharmaceuticals

Technology
companies

Food and drink
Retail

Banking
Financial services

Energy

Consumer packaged
goods

Oil & Gas

The Government

Social media
companies

® Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

34%
33%
33%
31%
29%
28%
28%
28%
23%
22%
22%

27%
22%
21%

19%
30%
30%
29%
23%
37%

45%

38%




M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

The Government All Countries

think each is trustworthy or

India

Please look at this list of different Germany
types of organisations and Australia
institutions. In general, do you Italy
 39%

. a1%

3%

Canada % 39%
untrustworthy? Please use a o
- pain p 47%
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
. ()
trustworthy and 5 is very Japan 37%
untrustworthy. UsA
Brazi
Belgium
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed France
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
int t t a total It.

Ipsos
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M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Financial services . countes

Great Britain 22%

21%

38%

Australia 38%

India
chin
Saud Arabi
South Afic
Q Turkey
Please look at this istof diferent  sou tre
icypte.ts tof orgT\nlsatlonsI adnd e 0% T 18%
pon ore: T 9EneTel €0 YOU Brazil
ntrustoriy? Plesss soe s
untrustworthy? Please use a - -
| poand
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very 25% S
trustworthy and 5 is very Canada
untrustworthy. aly
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Germany
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Arg entina
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Sweden
intended to suggest a total result. .
Spain - 41%

Ipsos
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M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Energy Al Countres

28% 29%

India 57% 17%

China 56% 16%

Saudi Arabia 52% 15%

Turkey 36% 24%

Q. Brazi 34% 23%
Please look at this list of different South Africa 329 27%
types of organisations and Japan 32% 13%

institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or

South Korea 28% 18%

II&zw
Gl B

USA 27% 28%
untrustworthy? Please use a
. Ital ° 9
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very y 20 S
. o, o,
trustworthy and 5 is very Poland 25% 33%
untrustworthy. Argentina 24% 29%
Canada 24% 26%
Australia 23% 35%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Germa ny 21% 37%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden | 29%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hungary 1 31%
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Spal n 17% 43%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France 16% 39%

intended to suggest a total result.

Great Britain 16%

15%

Belgium

Ipsos

12 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



Technology
companies

13

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
China

India

Saudi Arabia
South Korea
South Africa
Turkey

Brazil

Japan

Italy

Poland
Argentina
USA
Australia
Germany
Spain
Hungary
Belgium
Sweden
Canada
Great Britain

France

M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

33%
57%
57%
49%
42%

38%
36%
5%

33%
30%

w

N

%
26%

N

24%
23%
23%
23%

21%
20%
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22%
14%
16%
15%
17%
15%
21%
21%
11%
22%
25%
22%
30%
27%
26%
28%
26%
26%
21%
24%
30%
31%

Ipsos




Pharmaceuticals

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
China

India

Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Brazil

Japan
Belgium
Italy

Turkey
South Korea
Poland
Spain
Sweden
Australia
Argentina
Great Britain
Germany
Hungary
Canada

USA

France

M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

34

56%
53%
52%
40%
40%
38%

w

31%
31
31
31%
31%
29%
26%
26%
26%
26%
23%

IIIII wlolels

X Ix

Gl =[R2 R o
oS

27%
17%
18%
14%
26%
21%
13%
26%
29%
28%
24%
31%
30%
25%
30%
32%
32%
32%
35%
32%
39%

Ipsos




M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Oil & GaS All Countries

indi

China

Sauci Arabi

Japar

Please look at this list of different South Africa

types of organisations and South Korea

institutions. In general, do you Brazi

think each is trustworthy or USA
untrustworthy? Please use a

scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very Canada

trustworthy and 5 is very Poland

untrustworthy, Austal

Great Britain 16% 56%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Gema ny 15% 47%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Hungary 15% 42%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden VA 42%
affluent than the general population. .

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina 13% 44%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium 12% 54%

intended to suggest a total result.

France 12%

12%

50%

Spain

Ipsos
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Banking

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
India

China

Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Turkey
Japan
Poland
South Korea
USA

Brazil
Canada
Germany
Italy
Australia
Sweden
Great Britain
Argentina
Belgium
France
Hungary
Spain

27
24%
24%
24%
20%
19%
19%
17%
17%
16%

N

M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

39%

36%

34
31%
31%
31%
30%
%

%

I N
X

30%
15%
15%
15%
23%
26%
17%
33%
20%
29%
27%
27%
34%
33%
39%
29%
37%
32%
43%
42%
42%

57%
55%

Ipsos




Food and drink

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
India

Saudi Arabia
China

South Africa
Japan

USA

Brazil
Poland

Italy
Australia
Turkey
Great Britain
Germany
Spain

South Korea
Canada
Sweden
Belgium
Argentina
Hungary

France

31
31
30%
30%
29%
29%
26%
5%
5%
23%
20%

NEIN

M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

33%

40%
40%
35%

33%
32%
32%

51
48%
46%

%

I|||!!|| g
X

21%
16%
18%
16%
19%

9%
19%
21%
24%
22%
19%
28%
18%
19%
26%
17%
18%
20%
28%
26%
26%

Ipsos




M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Social media Al Counties
companies chin:

22% 38%

47% 17%

India 46% 21%
Saudi Arabia 45% 16%
South Africa 27% 30%
Q. Brazil 25% 31%
Please look at.thls: list of different Turkey 249% 349%
icype.s gf organisations and Italy 23% 339
institutions. In general, do you
. . Japan 22% 24%
think each is trustworthy or poland o1 .
olan
untrustworthy? Please use a . - 2L
Argentina 21% 30%

scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very

untrustworthy. Germany
Spain

South Korea 1

7%
6%
6%

29%
47%
41%
50%

-—

Great Britain

=

I 2
0
X

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Australia 16% 51%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 USA 15% 48%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada 14% 48%
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium 11% 51%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended to suggest a total result.

Hungary

Sweden

Ipsos
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Consumer
packaged goods

Q.

Please look at this list of different
types of organisations and
institutions. In general, do you
think each is trustworthy or
untrustworthy? Please use a
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

All Countries
India

Saudi Arabia
China

South Africa
Japan
Turkey
Brazil

USA
Germany
Italy

France
Hungary
Poland
South Korea
Spain
Australia
Great Britain
Belgium
Sweden
Canada

Argentina

28%

%
30%
29%
29%
29%

27%
27%
5%

24%

24%

24%
23%

20%

20%

20%
17%

M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

45%

44

%

52%

23%
18%
15%
18%
23%
12%
30%
24%
23%
18%
27%
26%
23%
27%
19%
26%
24%
27%
23%
22%
25%
28%

I N
(=]
o~ 32 N
w
—

Ipsos

19 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



M Trustworthy  ® Untrustworthy

Retai I All Countries

India
Saud Araia
Crina
Spain
Q. South Afria
Please look at his list of different Gemmary
types of organisations and i
institutions. In general, do you .
think each is trustworthy or boland >r Ty
untrustworthy? Please use a . -
scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very y 29% e
trustworthy and 5 is very Japan
untrustworthy. USA
Hangary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Belgium %
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Great Britain
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Sweden
intended to suggest a total result.
South Korea
ol

Ipsos
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Factors
influencing trust

Ipsos Ipsos
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Global Country
Average

Q.
Which two or three of the

following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged

16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not

intended to suggest a total result.
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If it is reliable/keeps its promises

If it is open and transparent about
what it does

If it behaves responsibly

If it provides good value for price

If it is environmentally sustainable

If it provides good customer service

If it is good at what it does

If it does what it does with the best of
intentions

If it shares my values

If it is well led

If it would try to take advantage of me
if it could

I %




If it is good at what

it does

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
France
Saudi Arabia
China
Belgium
Poland
Argentina
Hungary
Italy

South Africa
Turkey
Germany
Great Britain
Sweden
India

Brazil

USA

South Korea
Australia
Canada
Spain

Japan

I 18 %
I 23 %
I 22 %
I 22 %
I 21%
I 21%
I 21%
I 20%
I 20%
I 20%
I 20 %
I 19%
I 19%
I 18 %
I 18%
I 18%
I 16%
I 15%
I 14%
I 14%
I 12%
I 10%




If it does what it
does with the best
of intentions

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
Japan
Saudi Arabia
South Africa
Sweden
India

Turkey
China

USA

Italy

Poland
Germany
Australia
Canada
Hungary
Great Britain
Argentina
Brazil
Belgium
France
Spain

South Korea

I 16%
I 23 %
I 21%
I 20%
I 20%
I 19%
I 18 %
I 18%
I 17%
I 16%
I 16%
I 15%
I 14%
I 14%
I 13%
I 13%
I 13%
I 13%
N 12%
N 12%
N 11%
N 10%




All Countries NN 11%

Saudi Arabia NG 19%
Turkey NN 16%
Poland NN 15%
Sweden N 15%

China NN 14%
ltaly [ 13%

If it is well led

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are India - I 13%
most important to you when France NN 12%
deciding whether or not to trust Spain I 12%
an organisation or institution? South Africa I 11%

South Korea 1IN 11%
Brazil I 11%

Belgium NN 9%
Germany NN 9%
Hungary N 9%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed Great Britain 1IN 9%
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, Japan I 9Y%
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population. USA [ | 9%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been Australia [ ] 7‘%,
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result. Argentina - 7‘%,
Canada M 7%

25 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023




If it behaves
responsibly

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
South Korea
Italy

China

Japan
Turkey
Hungary
Argentina
Spain
Sweden
Canada
USA

Great Britain
Australia
India

Poland
South Africa
France
Saudi Arabia
Germany
Brazil

Belgium

I 31%
I 4.5%
I 38 %
I 37 %
I 37 %
I 36 %
I 35%
I 34.%
I 31%
I 31%
I 30 %
I 30%
I 29 %
I 29 %
I 29 %
I 27 %
I 27 %
I 25%
I 2 5%
I 24 %
I 22 %
I 21%




If it is open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
Argentina
South Africa
Italy

Turkey
Australia
Hungary
Belgium
Spain

Brazil

USA

Poland
Canada
Germany
Great Britain
South Korea
India
Sweden
France
Saudi Arabia
Japan
China

I 35%
I 48 %
I 41 %
I 4.0 %
I 4.0%
I 4.0 %
I 39 %
I 37 %
I 37 %
I 37 %
I 37 %
I 36 %
I 35%
I 34 %
I 34 %
I 34.%
I 3 3%
I 32 %
I 31%
I 26 %
I 26 %
I 25%




If it is reliable/keeps
its promises

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
Hungary
South Korea
Turkey
China

South Africa
Belgium
Sweden
Japan
Argentina
USA

France
Canada
Spain

Great Britain
Brazil
Germany
Poland
Australia
Italy

Saudi Arabia

India

I 36 %
I 51%
I 46 %
I 42 %
I 41 %
I 4.0 %
I 39 %
I 39 %
I 38 %
I 37 %
I 37 %
I 36 %
I 34%
I 32 %
I 32 %
I 32 %
I 30 %
I 30 %
I 30%
I 29 %
I 28 %
I 23 %




If it shares my
values

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
China
Poland
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South Africa
France
Spain

India

Brazil
Belgium
Germany
Great Britain
Australia
USA

Italy

Japan
Hungary
Sweden
Turkey
South Korea
Canada

Argentina

I 15%
I 22 %
I 19%
I 19%
I 19%
I 18 %
I 18%
I 17%
I 15%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 14%
I 13%
I 13%
I 12%
I 12%
N 12%
N 12%
I 12%
N 11%




If it would try to take All Countries [ENEEEN 9%

. Sweden N 19%
advantage of me if it india E—16%
could Great Britair.1 I 13%
Brazil N 13%
Saudi Arabia IIEEE 12%

Q.
Which two or three of the China - I 11%
following attributes, if any, are South Africa IS 10%
most important to you when Turkey N 10%
deciding whether or not to trust Australia I 10%
an organisation or institution? Belgium N 9%
Germany I 9%
USA I 9%
Spain I 8%
ltaly | 7%

Canada I 7%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged

16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed Poland ] 6%
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, South Korea 1l 6%
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population. Argentina [l 5%
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the

countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been France [ | 4°A,
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not

intended to suggest a total result. Hungary [ | 3°A)

Japan I 3%
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If it is
environmentally
sustainable

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

31 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023

All Countries
China

India
Turkey
Brazil

Spain

ltaly
Australia
Argentina
France
South Korea
Poland
South Africa
Hungary
Great Britain
Germany
Saudi Arabia
Sweden
Canada
USA
Belgium

Japan

I 22 %
I 33 %
I 33 %
I 30 %
I 29 %
I 27 %
I 26 %
I 24 %
I 24 %
I 23 %
I 23 %
I 22 %
I 21%
I 18%
I 18%
N 17%
I 17 %
I 16%
I 16%
I 16%
I 13%

I 8%




All Countries I 27 %

If It prOVIdeS QOOd Hungary I 36%

value for price Japan I 357,
Belgium I 347

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Spain N 31%
France NN 30%
Canada NN 30%
Poland NN 29%

Australia NG 29%

USA I 29%

Great Britain G 238 %
India G 28 %
Germany NG 27 %
Brazil I 27 %
ltaly I 26%
South Africa I 26%
China NG 26%
South Korea GGG 25%
Sweden NG 24%
Saudi Arabia NG 20%
Turkey NN 19%
Argentina N 19%




If it provides good
customer service

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
Argentina
South Africa
China

India

Spain

Brazil

USA
Canada
Turkey
Australia
Belgium
Great Britain
Saudi Arabia
France
South Korea
Poland

ltaly

Sweden
Germany
Japan

Hungary

I 20%
I 33 %
I 32 %
I 27 %
I 27 %
I 26 %
I 24%
I 24 %
I 23 %
I 22 %
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I 21%
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I 20%
I 17 %
I 16%
I 14%
I 13%
I 13%

I 12%

N 12%
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The Government

Ipsos Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

The Government - e
It is good at what it indis

does
Germany
o
To what extent, if at all, would Sweden
you agree or disagree with the Spain
following statements sbout
?
[SECTORJ:
UsA
Hungary
Poland
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed Canada
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, France
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japa N 18% 39%
Agentina - [JERC

Ipsos

35 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



The Government -
It does what it does
with the best of

intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
India
Sweden
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Brazil

Italy

Canada
South Korea
USA
Belgium
Poland
South Africa
Great Britain
France
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The Government -
It is well led

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
India

Brazil
Turkey
Australia
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Spain
Sweden
South Korea
USA

Italy

South Africa
Canada
Poland
France
Hungary
Great Britain
Belgium
Japan

Argentina

14%

37%

33%
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32%
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26%
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39%
47%
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B Agree M Disagree

The Government - . e
It behaves India

I
~J

responsibly — o
o Gemany
To what extent, if at all, would Sweden
you agree or disagree with the taly
following statements sbout
? .
[SECTORT: Spain
UsA
Poland
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed France
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, Hu ngary
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japa N 20% 44%

Ipsos

38 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



The Government -
It is open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

39 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023

All Countries
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The Government -
It is reliable/keeps
its promises

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
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B Agree M Disagree

The Government - e
It shares my values indiz

25%

R

Brazil
o Gemany
To what extent, if at all, would Spain
you agree or disagree with the Australa
following statements sbaut Sveden
SECTOR]?

[SECTOR]

Poland
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed South Korea
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, France
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been i
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgl um 14% 51%

Ipsos
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The Government -
It would try to take
advantage of me if
it could

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

The Government - It All Countries
iIs environmentally Incia

sustainable o — I
o
To what extent, if at all, would Australa
you agree or disagree with the South Kores
following statements sbout Gemany

? .

[SECTORY
taly

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged

16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed Canada

online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, Hu ngary

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the

countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been i

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgl um 15% 42%

Argentina 12% 57%

Ipsos
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Financia
services

Ipsos Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Financial services - . countres

It is gcod at what it China
d Saudi Arabi
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Q Polanc
o what extent, i at all, woud ush
you agree of disagree wif the Cana
following statements about .
[SECTOR]?
Turkey
South Korea
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Swedin
Hungary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Spai n
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Ita |y
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium
intended to suggest a total result.
Argentina

Ipsos
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Financial services -
It does what it does
with the best of

intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

Global Base: 16017
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Financial services - . countres

20%
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France

intended to suggest a total result. L.
99 Great Britain

24%
22%

36%
25%

Belgium

Ipsos
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Financial services -

It behaves
responsibly

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
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Financial services -
It is open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
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Financial services -

It is reliable/keeps
its promises

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Financial services -

It shares my values

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged USA 49% 15%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Italy 47% 19%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Belg| um 45% 18%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the South Korea 45% 16%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Canada 45% 18%
intended to suggest a total result.
Sweden 44% 15%
Japan 25% 20%
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B Agree M Disagree

Financial services -

All Countries %
] u h

It is environmentally < 68% &%
B India 67% 2%
sustainable Saudi Arabia 58% 9%
Turkey 41% 23%
Q. South Africa 40% 21%
To what extent, if at all, would Poland 38% 19%
you agree or disagree with the Brazi 389% 21%
following statements about USA 35% 14%

[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden 25% 20%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan 20% 19%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been . o
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina 20% 24%
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

Energy - It is good . coume:
at what it does China
Saud Arabia
indi
ush
To what extent, i at all, would Pl
you agree of disagree with the Tty
following statements about
g Canade
[SECTOR]?
Sweden
South Korea
ol
Spain
South Afic
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Great Britain
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Gema ny
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended t t a total It. .
T Belgium
Argentina

Ipsos
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Energy - It does
what it does with
the best of

intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, o
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Great Britain
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan
intended to suggest a total result. Hung ary
(] (]
Belgium

Ipsos
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responsibly crina | 7Y 8%
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sz
To what extent, if at al, would ush
you agres or disagree with the polod
llowin men L
following statements about
[SECTOR]? .
South Afic
pustala
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ol
Hungry
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August 9 Sepiembor 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, X
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Spa| n
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
oo ssesta et France
(] (J
Belgium

Ipsos
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Energy - It is open
and transparent
about what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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you agree or disagree with the South Africa 3 37%
following statements about Poland 3 29%
[SECTOR]? .
Australia 35% 25%
Japan 33% 16%

Great Britain 32%

31%

27%

Italy 27%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
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online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden 28% 24%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada 28% 22%
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Spain 27 40%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been °
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France 25% 35%
intended to suggest a total result. .

Argentina 20% 32%

Belgium 19%

Ipsos

60 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



B Agree M Disagree

Energy - It shares e
my values e 7Y 0% |
Saudi Arabi
Ctina
sz
To what extent, f at al, wouid sout Afc
you agree of disagree wif the s
Wwin men
O oWing s'atements abod Poland - [T
[SECTOR]? N
taly
Austali
South Korea
Germany
Canade
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Spai n
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium
renceato suagesta et France
Argentina

Ipsos
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Energy - It would

All Countries

try to take ind

Saudi Arabia

advantage of me if Spein

17%
13%

9%
18%

66%
60%
52%

affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Canada
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adlults aged Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, X
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Spa| n
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
oo ssesta et Belgium
(] (J
Argenting

Ipsos
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USA
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Ipsos Glopal Trustwor'thiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adu!ts aggd Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Spal n
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belg' um
(] (]
Sweden

Ipsos

64 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023



B Agree M Disagree

Energy - If it Al Countries
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. India
customer service .
sz
To what extent, f at al, wouid poland
you agree of disagree with the s
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following statements about .
[SECTOR]? .
Germany
ol
Canade
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or South Korea
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Sweden
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan
intended to suggest a total result. .
Argentina
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To what extent, if at all, would USA
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged ltal 9
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed y Ao
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result.
France
Belgium
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intenti Brazil
Intentions Turkey
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To what extent, if at all, would
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following statements about .
eman
[SECTOR]? .y 36% 19%
Spein
South Kore
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Canada
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japa n
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result.
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Spain
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Australia
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Great Britain
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japa n
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended to suggest a total result.
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To what extent, if at all, would South Korea
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Australia
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Japa n
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada
affluent than the general population. L
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Great Britain
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgu
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Technology
companies - It is
open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Technology
companies - It is
reliable/keeps its
promises

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Technology
companies - It
shares my values

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about

Great Britain

South Africa

46%
45%
43%

14%
21%
17%

Spain

[SECTOR]? France % 18%
Canada % 16%
Poland 39% 18%

Germany 38% 16%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hungary 37% 17%

16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022 South Korea 37% 18%

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Italy 36% 21%

affluent than the general population. .

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina 36% 18%

countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been °

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Sweden 32% 17%

intended to suggest a total result.
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Technology
companies - It is
environmentally
sustainable

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

Pharmaceuticals -

All Countries 52% L
It is good at what it Chinz =
India 69%
does Saudi Arabia 64%
South Africa %
Q. Sweden
To what extent, if at all, would Australia 12%
you agree or disagree with the Brazil 13%

following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Pharmaceuticals -
It does what it does
with the best of

intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Pharmaceuticals -
It is well led

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Arg entina
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not USA
i ded / It. .
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Pharmaceuticals -
It is open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Pharmaceuticals -
It is reliable/keeps
its promises

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August 9 Sepiembor 2022 Spain
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
oo ssesta et Belgium
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Pharmaceuticals -
It would try to take
advantage of me if
it could

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged USA
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Great Britain
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgiurn Y
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Oil & GaS = It iS All Countries

good at what it Ctina %
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To what extent, if at all, would Australia
you agree or disagree with the Poland
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SECTOR?
' South Korea
Brazil
Canada
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Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belg' um
intended to suggest a total result. .
France
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Oil & Gas - It does
what it does with
the best of
intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or France
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Germany
intended to suggest a total result. Hung ary
selgu
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B Agree M Disagree

Oil & Gas - It All Countries
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Poland
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ush
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Ita |y
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Gema ny
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result.
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Oil & GaS - It iS All Countries
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Spai n
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended to suggest a total result. .
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Oil & GaS = It iS All Countries
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Japan
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Spai n
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population. X
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended to suggest a total result.
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Oil & Gas - It All Countries
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result. .
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Turkey
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Sweden
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

Oil & GaS = It iS All Countries
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
renseato suamests et France
Belgium
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Ita |y
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, X
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Spa| n 33% 31%
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgl um 31% 21%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary 30% 28%

intended to suggest a total result.
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Banking - It does
what it does with
the best of

intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Banking - It is well
led

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Ita |y
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Belg| um
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Spal n
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
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Banking - It is open

and transparent
about what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Ita |y
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 Augus( - 9 Seplomber 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hu ngary
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Spain
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium
renceato suagesta et France
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged South Korea
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, X
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Spa| n
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the France
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended t t a total It.
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Banking - It would
try to take
advantage of me if
it could

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Germa ny
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan
intended to suggest a total result.
Argentina
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Food and drink - It . countiies
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is good at what it China Z
India 69%
does South Africa 66%
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Q. Saudi Arabia 60%
To what extent, if at all, would USA 56% 7%
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[SECTOR]?
Italy 51 10%
Australia 51 13%
Spain 50% 13%
Poland 9%
Sweden 12%
Turkey 22%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hungary % 12%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Canada %
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Germa ny 4
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan 39%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France 36% 20%
intended to suggest a total result. .
Belgium 31% 14%
Argentina 25% 24%
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Food and drink - It
does what it does
with the best of
intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Food and drink - It . countiies

is well led Saudi Arabi %
ind
China
South Afica
To what extant, ff st all, wold ol
you agree of disagree with the Pl
- (] (]
following statements about
Turkey
[SECTOR]?
Swedin
Spain
Germary
USA
Austral
Ipsos Glopal Trustwor'thiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adu!ts agfed Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Japa n
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or South Korea
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the France
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgium
Canac

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Food and drink - It . countiies

18%
behaves China
. India
responsibly Saudi Arabi
South Afic
To what extant, ff st all, wold ol
you agree or disagree with the Sueden
following statements about
Poland
[SECTOR]?
Turkey
Japan
ush
Spein
Germary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Australia
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or South Korea
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result.
selgiun
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Food and drink - It
is open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Food and drink - It
is reliable/keeps its
promises

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
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Food and drink - It
shares my values

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Food and drink - It . counies
would try to take e

advantage of me if Tukey
it could France

42% 16%
10%

8%
18%
14%

66%
64%
56%
49%

China 49% 18%

Q. South Africa 48% 18%
To what extent, if at all, would Brazi 47% 19%
you agree or disagree with the Australia % 16%
following statements about Great Britain 42% 12%
[SECTOR]? Poland 1A 16%
Spain 40% 19%

Belgium 39% 10%

Argentina 39% 20%

South Korea 38% 18%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden 37% 20%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022 USA 37% 20%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Hungary 36% 14%
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Ita |y 36% 17%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Canada 33% 15%

intended to suggest a total result.

Germany 31% 18%
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Japan 19%
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Food and drink - It
is environmentally
sustainable

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Great Britain
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or South Korea
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Sweden
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
intended to suggest a total result.
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wgentins Y
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Food and drink - If
it provides good
customer service

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

Social media Al Couniies
companies - It is c

good at what it Saudi Arabia
d oes South Africa

42% 20%
7%
9%
9%

13%

72%
69%
61%
59%

Brazil 50% 16%

Q. Poland 48% 17%
To what extent, if at all, would Turkey 45% 25%
you agree or disagree with the USA 44% 19%
following statements about Great Britain % 22%
[SECTOR]? Australia % 21%
Spain 39% 23%

Sweden 39% 19%

Canada 38% 20%

South Korea 37% 17%

wWwiRw

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Italy 35% 20%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Hungary 33% 27%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japan 33% 16%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result. .

selgum

France

Ipsos
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Social media
companies - It does
what it does with
the best of
Intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree

Social media

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

Great Britain 26% 34%

Al Countres

companies - It is India

China

well led Saud Arabi
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Q. South Africa

To what extent, if at all, would Turkey

you agree or disagree with the Brazi

following statements about Argentina
[SECTOR]?
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6% L 34%

L 25%] L 29%

L 24% L 19%

L 24% 3%

online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Germany 25% 29%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japan 24% 19%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada 24% 32%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been °
adjusted o h population iz0 f sach county or market and s ot France
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgu
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Social media Al Couniies
companies - It e

behaves Saudi Arabia
responsibly bra

31 33%
13%
11%
13%

22%

65%
63%
57%
43%

South Africa 38% 30%
Q Poland 34% 28%
To what extent, if at all, would Turkey 34% 34%
you agree or disagree with the Italy 29% 29%
following statements about Spain 28% 33%
[SECTOR]? South Korea 26% 30%
Argentina 26% 30%
USA
Germany
Austla
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Sweden
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hungary
intended to suggest a total result.
France
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Social media
companies - It is
open and
transparent about
what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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South Africa 38% 25%

Q. Turkey 349
To what extent, if at all, would Poland 31% 33%
you agree or disagree with the Italy 29% 25%
following statements about South Korea 27%
[SECTOR]? Spain 2 37%
USA p. 38%

Great Britain 24% 40%

. 37T%
T
Germany
Austal
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Arg entina
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Hu ngary
intended to suggest a total result.
Belgium
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japa n
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgl um
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France
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Social media
companies - It
would try to take
advantage of me if
it could

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Brazil 40% 18%

Q. Turkey 399% 28%
To what extent, if at all, would Poland 35% 22%
you agree or disagree with the Italy 31% 25%
following statements about South Korea 30% 23%
[SECTOR]? Spain 29% 27%
USA 29% 23%

Argentina 18%

Great Britain 25% 30%
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Australia 25% 30%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hungary 23% 26%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden 22% 25%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada 22% 26%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Germany 21% 35%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan 19% 21%
intended to suggest a total result. .
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Japan
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Hu ngary
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or France
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Australia
renceato suagesta et Argentina
Great Britain
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Hungary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Arg entina
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not South Korea
Great itar

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Consumer All Countries

packaged goods - |t seudiArabia a
: India
is well led China
s
To what extant, ff st all, wold poland
vou agree of disagree with the s
following statements about
ol
[SECTOR]?
Germary
Spain
South Afic
Sweden
Canac
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Hungary
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the France
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgium
Great itar

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Cons u mer All Countries
paCkaged QOOdS - It Saudi Arabia

China

behaves indis
responsibly bra

Turkey

37% 23%
6%
9%

16%

18%

35%

68%
64%
64%

42%
39%

Q. USA 39% 13%
To what extent, if at all, would Germany 38% 13%
you agree or disagree with the Poland 37% 20%
following statements about Italy 3 19%
[SECTOR]? Spain 24%
Japan 13%

Hungary 33% 17%

South Africa 32% 44%

South Korea 32% 12%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Argentina 30% 25%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Canada 30% 20%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,

South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or France 29% 31%
affluent than the general population. .

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Be |9| um 27% 28%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Australia 26% 39%

intended to suggest a total result.

Sweden 25%

20%

18%
Great Britain
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Ipsos
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Consumer Al Countiis
packaged goods - It <

Saudi Arabia

is open and incia
transparent about Prezi

Poland

what it does s
Germany
Q. Italy
To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about

Turkey
South Africa

Spain
[SECTOR]? P
Hungary
Canada
Japan
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged South Korea
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not France

intended to suggest a total result. L.
99 Great Britain

Belgium
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37% 21%

65%
64%
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USA % 10%
Q Turkey 39% 26%
To what extent, if at all, would Germany 38% 14%
you agree or disagree with the Italy 37% 16%
following statements about South Korea % 18%
[SECTOR]? Poland 3 18%
South Afica
Spein
Japan
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Hu ngary
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Australia
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result. .
selgu
Great biar

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Consumer All Countries

packaged goods - It India __14%
Saudi Arabi
shares my values Crin:
s
To what extent, if at al, would ay
you agree of disagree with the s
men
ollowing statements abou Poland
[SECTOR]? .
South Afic
South Kore
Germary
Spein
Australi
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Japan
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina
intended to suggest a total result. Sweden
Great Britain

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Consumer All Countries

L 18%
packaged goods - It s %
would try to take N -

ry Great Btar
advantage of me if southafia
it Id China
It cou Austali
Turkey
(TQ' ] ot would Brazil
w xtent, | wou
o what exten. 7 at &l ¥ Germary
you agree or disagree with the
- France
following statements about o
[SECTOR]? p 39% 20%
ol
USA
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Poland
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Canada
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium
renseato suamests et Sweden
Japar

Ipsos
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Consumer Al Countiis
packaged goods -1t

iIs environmentally .iaw.
sustainable Turkey

Brazil
Q South Korea
To wh if at all, would ftaly
o what extent, if at all, wou
you agree or disagree with the USA
following statements about Germany
[SECTOR]? Poland
South Africa
Spain
Japan
Hungary
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged France
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Australia
affluent than the general population. .
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Argentina
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Canada

intended to suggest a total result. L.
99 Great Britain

Belgium
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Consumer

packaged goods - If

it provides good
value for price

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries

China

India

Saudi Arabia
USA

Brazil

Italy

Poland
Turkey
South Korea
Germany
Spain
France
Hungary
Canada
Japan

South Africa
Argentina
Belgium
Sweden
Australia

Great Britain

17%

27

B Agree M Disagree

%

48%
46%

43
43
42%
41%
39%
3
3
5%
34%
32%

w

30%
29%
29%

%

68%
66%
64%

N B I
o

S

Nl B

O\O

- - N
SISISIIIS
5 B BE B B

14%
15%
19%
20%
14%
11%
21%
23%
17%
16%
11%

Ipsos




B Agree M Disagree

Cons u mer All Countries
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65%
64% 16%

49% 12%
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Brazil 48% 16%
Q Turkey 46% 21%
To what extent, if at all, would Germany 45% 11%
you agree or disagree with the Italy 40% 18%
following statements about Spain 39% 17%
[SECTORY? South Afc
Polanc
Canade
Sweden
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged South Korea
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Arg entina
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Japa n
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Hungary
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Belgium
intended t t a total It. .
T Australia
Great Brtain

Ipsos
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Retail - It is good at

All Countries

B Agree M Disagree

11

what it does e 1L% 2

China 70 8%

Saudi Arabia 68% 10%

South Africa 66% 10%

Q. USA 58% 10%

To what extent, if at all, would Spain 56% 12%

you agree or disagree with the Australia 5 9%

following statements about Poland 53% 3%
[SECTOR]? Bragi =

Sweden 52% 7%

Hungary 50% 11%
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada 47% 10%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Belgium 43% 13%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or France 42% 12%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Turkey 39% 20%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been .
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Argentina 3 16%
inten f t a total result.

‘ended to suggest a to Japan 34% 12%

Italy 33% 14%

Ipsos
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Retail - It does what . i

it does with the
best of intentions

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Retail - It iS We" Ied All Countries

14%
i
Saudi Arabi
Ctina
South Afica
Q. Germany
o what extent, i at all, woud poend
you agree of disagree wif the Spi
oo g statements about iy
(] (]
[SECTOR]?
Sweden
Turkey
USA
Austali
Great Btar
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Ita |y
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Arg entina
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Belg| um
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Japan
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Canada
i ded t t a total It.
Hungary

Ipsos
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B Agree M Disagree

Retail - It behaves . counties

responsibly India 0%
Saudi Arabi
China
Spein
Q South Afica
To what extant, ff st all, wold e
vou agree of disagree with the Gemary
following statements about
[SECTOR]?
Turkey
Polanc
selgiun
Swedin
Japar
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Australia
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, .
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Arg entina
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Ita Iy
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Canada
Great sain

Ipsos
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Retail - It is open
and transparent
about what it does

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
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Retail - It iS All Countries

reliablelkeeps its China
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Spein
Q South Afc
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you agree of disagree wif the i
oliowing statements abou
5%
[SECTOR]?
Polanc
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Arg entina
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Sweden
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Ita |y
affluent than the general population. i
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Belgium
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been L
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Great Britain
South Kore

Ipsos
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Retail - It shares
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Al Countries
my values nca - 77 BT
Saudi Arabi
China
s
Q South Afica
To what extant, ff st all, wold spa
you agree or disagree Wil the Turtey
following statements about
Poland
[SECTOR]?
Germary
USA
selgiun
Argentina
Australi
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Hu ngary
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Japa n
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Sweden
affluent than the general population. L.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Great Britain
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Ita |y
intended to suggest a total result.
Canade
South Korea
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Retail - It would try
to take advantage
of me if it could

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Retail - It iS All Countries

environmenta"y China
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sustainable indi
Spein
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oliowing statements abou
9 Hungary
[SECTOR]?
Germany
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ush
selgiun
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, o
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Great Britain
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Canada
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not South Korea
intended to suggest a total result. Japa n
Argentin

Ipsos
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Retail - If it All Countries

17%
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: China
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Spein
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you agree of disagree wif the Gemary
Wwin men .
[SECTOR]? .
s
Japan
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Canac
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Australia
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Ita |y
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the South Korea
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Sweden
Great Btar

Ipsos
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Retail - If it
provides good
customer service

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
[SECTOR]?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Perceptions
towards sector
regulation

Ipsos Ipsos



Global Country
Average

® Too much regulation About the right amount ® Too little regulation
Q. Retail 63%
For h of the f [ :
or cach o1 the felloding sectors Pharmacetcal 57%
please indicate whether you
think there is too much Banking 5%
regulation, about the right . |
amount of regulation, or too little inancial services 54% 317
regulation. Energy 50%
Oil & Gas 46%
Food & Drink 61%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged ) 0 _
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed TeChnOIOgy 59 /0 27%
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 : :
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, Social Media 440/
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or Companies S . -
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the Consumer Packed 61 %
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been Goods

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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M Too much regulation About the right amount M Too little regulation

Regulation levels - ot

54% 31%
Financial Services indiz 2 %
South afica sas 0%
Saudi Arabia 66% 12%
s a0% 0%
Q. Poland 50% 29%
For eagh o.f the following sectors Turkey 529 27%
plgase |nd|9ate whether you Argentina 39% 45%
think there is too much
| . Gemery % o
regulation, about the right y v — T
amount of regulation, or too little gany . ? -
. F () [ o
regulation. rance 42% 45%
China 54% 33%
Belgium 49% 39%
Italy 49% 40%
Canada 62% 27%
Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Sweden 61% 29%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Spain 41% 50%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or South Korea 62% 29%
affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the USA 64% 27%
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not Japan 77% 14%
intended to suggest a total result. Great Britain 59% 33%
Australia 56% 37%
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Regulation levels -
Energy

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

155 ©Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023
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Regulation levels — icounties

Social media
companies

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Regulation levels — icounties

Technology
companies

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Regulation levels — icounties

Pharmaceuticals

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

158 ©Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023

India

Brazil

South Africa
Saudi Arabia
Poland
Turkey
Sweden
Hungary
Germany
China

Japan
Argentina
USA

Italy

Spain
France
South Korea
Canada
Belgium
Great Britain

Australia

14%
3%
3%
3%
3%

= Y Y )

TS =Y
ddN
N K =
© (5]
X

1

L
L
L

8%
7%

II‘\gooo
RRR|R

B Too much regulation

24
21%
20%
19%

16%

27
%

31
%

%

About the right amount

57%

B Too little regulation

28%
17%
23%
21%
11%
30%
32%
17%
56% 30%

58% 29%

56% 31%
76% 11%

45% 42%
49% 39%
55% 34%
53% 36%
47% 43%
68% 22%

57% 33%
55% 36%
62% 30%
64% 29%

52%
50%
55%
68%
50%
49%
67%

Ipsos




M Too much regulation About the right amount M Too little regulation

Regulation levels — icounties
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adluts aged South Korea 59%
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022 Belgium 32% 58%
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
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Regulation levels — icounties

Retail

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.

160 © Ipsos | Global Trustworthiness Monitor | January 2023

India

Saudi Arabia
Poland
Hungary
Argentina
Brazil

Spain
Germany
South Africa
Turkey
China
France
Sweden
Belgium
Italy

Great Britain
Japan

South Korea
Canada
USA
Australia

B Too much regulation

15%

25%
23%
22%
21%
21%
18%

16%
15%
15%

14%
13%

11%

11
10%
10%
10%
9%
9%

8%

II ) N
o~ 3 -
Rk
o~

About the right amount

63%

58%
64%

55%

64%

43%
58%
60%
68%
64%
51%
56%
55%
74%
61%
58%
71%
81%
72%
70%
75%
75%

B Too little regulation

22%
17%
13%
23%
15%
36%
24%
23%
16%
21%
34%
30%
32%
14%
28%
31%
19%

9%
18%
21%
16%
17%

Ipsos




Regulation levels — icounties

Consumer
Packaged goods

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Regulation levels — icounties

Food and drink

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Regulation levels — icounties

Banking

Q.

For each of the following sectors
please indicate whether you
think there is too much
regulation, about the right
amount of regulation, or too little
regulation.

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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| trust business
leaders to care for
the environment

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate leadership?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Business leaders
are overtaking
politicians as a
force for
progressive
change in the world

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate leadership?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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B Agree M Disagree
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Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged Canada 46% 17%
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online 26 August — 9 September 2022 USA V.4 23%
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countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been °
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Business leaders
generally behave in
an ethical way

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate leadership?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Corporate
Purpose

Ipsos Ipsos
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Too many businesses
use the language of
changes to help the
environment or to
promote greater
equality without
committing to real
change

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Focusing on
purpose distracts
senior
management and
their attention to
the bottom line

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
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It is the job of
government, not
business, to fix
society’s problems

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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South Africa
Hungary
Spain

Great Britain
Poland
Turkey
Germany
Brazil

Italy
Australia
Belgium
Sweden
China
France
Japan
Canada

USA

South Korea

B Agree M Disagree

46%

62%
56%
56%

51%
50%
50%

49%
49%

47%
46%
45%
45%
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42%
39%
37%
37%
37%
33%
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14%
11%
15%
20%
10%
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Society is so
divided at the
moment that
companies need to
pick a side in order
to thrive

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries
India

South Africa
Brazil

Saudi Arabia
China
Hungary
Turkey
Argentina
Italy
Germany
Poland
Spain

Great Britain
Australia
Belgium
France

USA
Sweden
Canada
South Korea

Japan

B Agree M Disagree

43%
68%
56%
53%
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51%
47%
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8%
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12%
14%
14%
16%
18%
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16%
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11%
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In the future, the most
successful brands will be
those that make the most
positive contribution to

society beyond just providing

good services and products

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not

intended to suggest a total result.
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All Countries

China
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| expect companies
to take a stand on
social issues that
matter to me

Q.

To what extent, if at all, would
you agree or disagree with the
following statements about
corporate purpose?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged
16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia,
South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or
affluent than the general population.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the
countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not
intended to suggest a total result.
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Generational
Trust

Ipsos Ipsos
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Generational trust

drivers

Q.

Which two or three of the
following attributes, if any, are
most important to you when
deciding whether or not to trust
an organisation or institution?

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged 16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed

online 26 August — 9 September 2022

Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population.

If it is reliable/keeps its promises

If it is open and transparent about what it does
If it behaves responsibly

If it provides good value for price

If it is environmentally sustainable

If it provides good customer service

If it is good at what it does
If it does what it does with the best of
intentions

If it shares my values

If it is well led

If it would try to take advantage of me if it could
Don't know

None of these

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been
adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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All

36%
35%
31%
27%
22%
20%
18%
16%
15%
11%
9%
7%
2%

Baby boomer

%
42%
42%
36%
32%
23%
20%
15%
12%
12%
9%
6%
6%
2%

Difference vs All

6

- o o N

%
38%
37%
32%
28%
21%
20%
18%
15%
14%
11%
7%
6%
2%

Gen X

Difference vs All

Millennial
% Difference vs All
33% -3
33% -2
29% -2
27% 0
21% -1
21% 1
19% 1
16% 0
16% 1
13% 2
12% 3
7% 0
2% 0

Gen Z
% Difference vs All
31% -5
31% -4
26% -5
24% -3
21% -1
21% 1
20% 2
18% 2
17% 2
12% 1
12% 3
8% 1
2% 0
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Generational trust
In sectors

2022 All global Baby boomer Gen X Millennial GenZ
Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree Agree Disagree
The Government 22% 45% 23% 47% 20% 45% 23% 43% 22% 42%
Financial services 28% 30% 25% 33% 26% 33% 30% 29% 30% 26%
Energy 28% 29% 25% 35% 26% 31% 31% 28% 31% 25%
Q RN i 33% 22% 32% 22% 32% 23% 35% 23% 33% 21%
. echnology companies
Please look at this list of different Pharmaceuticals 34% 27% 33% 27% 33% 28% 35% 29% 36% 23%
. . i 23% 37% 19% 43% 21% 39% 27% 36% 26% 32%
types of organisations and EilEG s
_yp . 9 Banking 29% 30% 28% 32% 27% 33% 32% 29% 31% 25%
institutions. In general, do you Food and drink 33% 21% 33%  21%  32%  21%  33%  21%  34%  21%
think each is trustworthy or _ _ _ 22% 38%  15%  45%  20%  39%  25%  36%  27%  31%
untrustworthy? Social media companies
Consumer packaged goods 28% 23% 25% 22% 26% 22% 30% 24% 29% 23%
Retail 31% 19% 30% 17% 32% 19% 32% 19% 31% 20%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Monitor 2022 - 16017 adults aged 16/18-74 in 21 countries (ca. 500 or 1000 per country), interviewed
online 26 August — 9 September 2022
Online samples in Brazil, mainland China, India, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or

affluent than the general population.
The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been

adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result.
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Methodology

Ipsos Ipsos
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Technical note

These are the findings of an Ipsos online survey conducted between 26 August — 9 September 2022.

The survey was conducted in 21 countries around the world, via the Ipsos Online Panel system in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, China, France, Germany,
Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy, Japan, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey, and the United States. The results comprise an
international sample of 16,017 adults aged 16-74 in most countries and aged 18-74 in Canada, South Africa, Turkey and the United States. Approximately 1,000
individuals participated on a country by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel, with the exception of Argentina, Hungary, India, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa,
South Korea, Sweden and Turkey, where each have a sample of approximately 500.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, Poland, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, and United States can
be taken as representative of their general adult population under the age of 75. The samples in other countries (Brazil, China, India, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and
Turkey) produce a national sample that is more urban and educated, and with higher incomes than their fellow citizens. The survey results for these countries should be
viewed as reflecting the views of the more “connected” segment of their population.

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to the most recent
country Census data.

The "Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all 21 countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each
country and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the difference appears to be plus or minus one point more or less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple responses,
or the exclusion of “don’t know" or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a poll of 1,000 accurate to plus or minus 3.5 percentage points and of 500 accurate to
plus or minus 5.0 percentage points. For more information on the use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.
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